LOANCH does not calculate any interest and no interest is payable to the User on the funds transferred to 
the User’s Profile balance. 

3.5. The maximum net amount of funds that may be credited to the User’s Profile balance — calculated as the 
sum of all deposits minus the sum of all withdrawals — shall not exceed EUR 150,000.00 (one hundred fifty 
thousand euros zero cents) over the entire duration of this Agreement. 

3.6. To observe requirements of normative acts directed to the prevention of money laundering and terrorist 
financing (AML) the Investor, in case the total amount of funds transferred via the Platform reaches EUR 
10 000,- (ten thousand euros, 00 euro cents) for individuals and EUR 15 000,- (fifteen thousand euros, 00 
euro cents) for legal entities, shall submit to LOANCH the document confirming the origin of funds (extract 
from the personal bank account for last 6 (six) months, tax declaration). LOANCH shall be entitled to freeze 
the balance until the User complies with his/her obligation to provide document-based proof confirming the